Tuition Charges Per Credit - Summer 2025

]

SEATTLE
COLLEGES

International Programs

Intensive English

Number of Hours (per day)

Cost Per Hour

Total Tuition

1 hour 915.75 915.75

2 hours 915.75 1,831.50

3 hours 915.75 2,747.25
4 hours (full time) 915.75 3,663.00

College (Lower Division / year 1 and 2)

Number of Credits

Cost Per Credit

Total Tuition

1 328.13 328.13

2 328.13 656.26

3 328.13 984.39

4 328.13 1,312.52
5 328.13 1,640.65
6 328.13 1,968.78
7 328.13 2,296.91
8 328.13 2,625.04
9 328.13 2,953.17
10 328.13 3,281.30
11 71.16 3,352.46
12 71.16 3,423.62
13 71.16 3,494.78
14 71.16 3,565.94
15 71.16 3,637.10
16 71.16 3,708.26
17 71.16 3,779.42
18 71.16 3,850.58
19 315.01 4,165.59
20 315.01 4,480.60
21 315.01 4,795.61
22 315.01 5,110.62
23 315.01 5,425.63
24 315.01 5,740.64
25 315.01 6,055.65




Tuition Charges Per Credit

]

SEATTLE
COLLEGES

International Programs

College (Upper Division / year 3 and 4)

Number of Credits

Cost Per Credit

Total Tuition

1 695.59 695.59

2 695.59 1,391.18
3 695.59 2,086.77
4 695.59 2,782.36
5 695.59 3,477.95
6 695.59 4,173.54
7 695.59 4,869.13
8 695.59 5,564.72
9 695.59 6,260.31

10 695.59 6,955.90
11 13.78 6,969.68
12 13.78 6,983.46
13 13.78 6,997.24
14 13.78 7,011.02
15 13.78 7,024.80
16 13.78 7,038.58
17 13.78 7,052.36
18 13.78 7,066.14
19 682.47 7,748.61

20 682.47 8,431.08
21 682.47 9,113.55
22 682.47 9,796.02
23 682.47 10,478.49
24 682.47 11,160.96
25 682.47 11,843.43




